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29 S C J

30 |R¥F IR AL & B v

31 [ B A FE B v

> e
Wima e R B0 N S FESK A 4.2.1.2
20 M E A R R 1 Y6404 (EPON)
> BIRXRK. FKIEFRE (BBERID.
2 N X FH BT 00 1) W3 164044 (CEPOND 77 i IR A E A B R A ke . e B

K5 BRI YD/T 1998. 1-2009. YD/T 1531-2006 FreEHUE M FRTEH, W~ &Fix:

TLC-GZ-P010-1: Yef&Er= i\ ESZiE il (VB.3) 6971 3L 14171




BB 5 B 47 waEw | g | O P
1 AN C J J
2 TAEM KR B J J
3 W OEIhE B J J J
4 RMS i %% B J J {ET X 2 B AR
OLT
5 | gyt | SLM | -20dB Hik 5 B J J A X B AR A
pmas | WOt
6 # o BN B J J AL X B AR A
(F
7 7) WE FEIR C J
8 ONU EFEEC J
Rt
9 | Wz BRI C J
£
10 | CE BRERRZ C J
1)
11 JEIRl AR FE C J J
12 RAFTHLARE B J J
13 WG B J J
14 BRI B J J J
15 WAHDEDIE C J J
ONU
16 f%ﬂfi J IRl AR FE C v
Uiy Z
17 H FeER L C J
18 W C J TR AT R
19 | Wik AN C J
M
20 | R R Th R E B J
R’
21 m BINR BB E B J
22 | Asgm e v
PR3
23 | R i h R E B J
R
24 n BN R BB E B J
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BB 5 B 47 waEw | g | O P

25 | Jof INe J
PR¥F

26 | J1idk b Th R E B J
%5

21 | 2 B R B AR B J

28 | Juef SRR C v
Hr

29 | ik b Th R E B J
6%

30 | W BN RBUE L E B J

E D B TR S PAYF 5,3 1000BASE-PX10 (10km). 1000BASE-PX20 (20km) A+ £ ut: 0
£ 1000BASE-PX20(20km) 5 4> 37 42 ] , 1000BASE-PX10 (10km) ¥ £ J¢- A& ; 4 H- 1000BASE-PX20
(20km) #PrA % B B, 1000BASE-PX10 (10km) sk AhFE, B R K EH T,

> gt ili:

748 & R ) N A ER [H] 4.2.1.2.
21 B\ PR A= X A Y44 (GPON)
> RIARK. FKiEF B (EBRN):

2\ FH B AT X ) X TG 2HA%: (GPON) P2 b TR AIE AL PR ks . &
R I8 R AS I YD/T 1998, 2-2009 A1 YD/T 1995-2009 Ar#fEdlE I TR H , 1R Fn:

Z R R

F5 I H 47K WIS | BB 5 1 BIE

1 4L C J J

2 TARPAC G B J v

3 eI E B J v v

4 RMS Ji% % B B J v SR 2 PRLHOEAL
5 %% -20dB it i E B J J AT BB AL
6 @? LA L B v v BB B AELIHOEHL
7 WA HLAR C v

8 1B C v

9 HOGHAL AR C v

TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) 71T 3L 1417




BB 5 B 45K waw |l | P
10 EREFRZE C J
11 FelRl R FE C J
12 TAEHKIEE C J J
13 | Bk R RE B J J v
Uity
14 # WAL % C J J J
15 H IRl F AR FE C v
16 YLk HEC J
Py
7 | BH BRI C J
18 | ML AMUL C J
M
19 | &% W eTh%EZ L& B J
Ja &
20 ol PR R E B J
21 | A5 45 AL C v
PR3
22 | 5 R TILE B J
Ja&
23 o PR R E B J
24 | et AN C J
R¥F
25 | 71k W ORI R E B J
585
26 | 2 PR B AR R B J
27 | Jeef SRR C v
il
28 | k4 W eTh%E L& B J
Ja &
29 o PR R E B J

2 1: GPON KA ERH 5, »HAX. BE, B+£, C £, C+£. A LR, C+ER K. HFTX
SF R F e O AE S AT RN A BT, KA EMA GBI |, D RAE R
BT R £ AN (LER); BB, KAFMAGERRBATA G EERN |, DR MHAY
RO A B £ el (L E&R),

> Dgmie e iR
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Bl w5 i A B ANZORIA 4.2.1.20

22 WE OTDR ZhREHGICR & — 1R
> BARK. REEEE EERND:

P OTDR ZHREMGISUR & —BEHMNR 2 2 A4, OTDR S Al A
SR SRR

OTDR Z IR, FIRVGE. EvF. MBI, Rkl YD/T 2801-2015 FrifE#i
SEMFRIE G E EAR7ER By C REAERKHE, UTFHED, W FERFR:

WA
5 656 70 H Al FEMAE GE D
WK W
1 TAEKK B J J J
2 Jok 3 %5 B J J J
sSE
3 omg,ﬁm BhATEHE C J
ik
4 FHEX C J
5 FEIREX C J

E A TSR IR AT R VATE Ak SR He A 0N K 2R 4 04 A8 R 9K .
A 542 e A MK, B AE OTDR 2 Ak FF 8 A= K I B, 4 A1 IX OLT AR 338 43 W 4 K 4t smAndE 0535
WA, ¥R A (G 2) F 5 EPON Xl K & —#E 3k, GPON Stk & A —4E3k . 10G EPON st
He. XG-PON1 AL 0941k INE, B 3F. M BN 2 K374,
> Bigieeili:

WmTe RS N A FE R [E 4.2.1.2,

23 E OTDR PON OLT .4 % [ e A4

> BARRK. RIEFRE RERD:

W HE OTDR PON OLT H.4} 2 [a] Sl A4 7= i W GAAE « & PP 56 A0 I B W
K YD/T 2802-2015 & OTDR PON OLT H4F £ [ e bR e i Tk H (f
MIH fGhaER By CARAEGHSZE, PLTIHEFD:

E 5 B 447 waw | wE &
1 AL C J J
\T\‘ﬂ\“ ./
2 P LK B J J
ZH X
3 YRS B J J

TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) 737 3L 1417




g 5 H %7 nEw | BB 2
4 -20dB itk % E B J J
5 DEHIEE B J J
6 IR B J J
7 A1E IR C J
8 EHHE C J
9 LA HIR C J
10 HRESRZE C J
11 RIS IEE R FE C J
12 PR B J J
13 - MR B J J
SR
14 JeE B J
15 N & B J
AN 2 AR B EiR+70°C
16 G IhR A = B J (5 D
ErE R +85°C (T
1% N e WA fE R
17 B R B AR B J o N
|
A > 327 ARA ) B {EE?J]%I]. OOC
18 TR E B J (AR
IR IR 5-40°C(T.
% - MBI ER ]
19 P R UE AR B J o N
bl
20 AL C N
ML T ALy AT A A
21 R LT R E B J
22 TR S E B J
23 AU C J
PR ey ST 2 i A
24 P B OEIhRAB E B J
25 P R BUE AR B J

=

TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) 74T 3L 14171
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g 5 H %7 nEw | BB 2
26 MU C J
YLk
o7 | ks T AL B J
SR
28 Bl R LB B J
29 AN C J
YL ‘
30 | Hhik LSRR B J iy
% LT
31 HWR S E B J
32 A C J
L4 U
33 RIS G IhR A = B J
34 Bl R LB B J
35 MU C J
iR ‘
36 | HER it T A AL B B J %g@jﬁ
% i
37 Bl R LB B J

> DGR E
Bzt w5 i A B ANZERA 4.2.1.20

24 4 X 10Gbit/s 58 B V7 il AT fEIR LR
> BIRRK. FKIEFRE (EBEND:

4 X 10Gbit/s 58 £ 18 1] AT Fe PGB S ) UGN & 0P A =R A I YD/T
2804.1-201540Gbps/100Gbps 5i# 5 A §il AT A OGO & — i 55 1 #i5r: 4 X 10Gbps
PRERLE I R IRTUE  CRrill ol H 5 hrvER By C RREABIE S, LUNHEED:

B 40GBASE-SR4 % 1 40GBASE-LR4 7= 1
= W B &7
VIS | WE | WER | uE
1 AW C N i i N
2 SEPOUE K B J J
- L T e
5 | ™ FHEIEAS B B J J

TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) 57570 3L 14171




- 40GBASE-SR4 7 1 | 40GBASE-LR4 7% 1
B i B 48 R

MEF | BB | WEE | WE
4 RMS %% B J
5 HIEW K B J J
6 AFEANHIEE B J J
7 SCPEIRIEC TR B J J
8 FREIE T RIE T % B J J J J
9 RRIEIE RSO ERIIRE (OMA) C J J
10 EREPANEIE Z [A] OMA Z1H C J J
11 FHETEEEC D)% B J
12 FHEIE R IEYEEHR (f£ OMA J# TDP ) B J J
13 FREE R ERM A, (TDP) B J J
14 HHL B J J J J
15 KPR B J J J J
16 JEIENE A FE R PR C J v
17 KWTHOEHR G, MHEEFHRIEN L% C N J
18 KA C J
19 Bl oK B J
20 TEIEE 5 HEE B v J
22 FREIE AR OE )% B v J J v
S e BB IR C y y
24 HEEIE OMA BOBTh % C v v
25 TR P AN I 2 7] OMA YR Th R 248 C J
26 AREIE OMA B R % B v v
o7 | Bl mmarkoshE R B v ¥
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- 40GBASE-SR4 7% 1 | 40GBASE-LR4 7% 1
B i H 4 #R
VIR E B VIR | BB

28 FHETE P2 RIS L E B J J
29 | e RRBIE T ROE R AR B J J

v A
0 | P gmi T R L B v J
31 AW C N, N

ML
32 | #hdi FREIE T RIE TR E B J J

R
33 FHEATE 2 e RIS E B J J
34 AN C J J

AR ST
35 | E3h RHEE TR IXC T FEALE B v v

R
36 FHEIE VY2 RSB E B v J

7% 1:40GBASE-SR4 45 1% ¥y 3. 35 100M 649 OM3 A& % 43 S 47 A) S 42 #5476 35 & 150M 69 OM4
%A KA . 40GBASE-LR4 A5 /51 3E & 7 10KM 49 3 A% b 47 A,
> gt e il

W3z 2 R N B FIE SR [E] 4.2.1.2.

25 10X 10Gbit/s 58 % 1 il AT R eI
> BRRAR. FEFRE CEERND:

10X 10Gbit/s 58 % 18 Hill PTFEH GRS BRI GAE . & PP e A s B I
A YD/T 2804.3-201540Gbps/100Gbps 58 B 1 il Al $fidh Y ik & — b 58 3 #i4):
10X 10Gbps ArERLE 1 R H &M H EARER By CAREAEH T, LUTFAH
GipE

e 2KM % 1 10KM i 1 40KM i% 1
B U B A
YISV | WE | MRV | WE MR | BE
1 SRR C J J J J v J
2 | k| BHHIEEF#EZE (100GE) B v J J
Uil
3 | uh | FHEIEMESEAR (OTU4) B J J

TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) BT 3L 1417




13 2KM i 1 10KM 7% 1 40KM 7% 1
o i B & #R
_5‘ Y Y A}
VIR | BB | WIS | WEB | WRIE| LE
1 HEWA B o v v v Y
5 I B J J J J J J
6 ROPHIRIECTHE B J J J J J J
7 HIE P RIENIIR B J J J J J J
JE A B 1 o
8 (OMA) C v v v
=7 NS S >
9 EREFNEIEZ ] OMA % J J J
i C
SUEBIEW, B RGNV C AV AIN
10 (TDP) B v v v
" KWTBOG 35, AHEIE T J J J
RIENEE C
12 G B J J J J J J
13 REHLRE B J J J J J J
14 TR FE AR C J J J
15 R AR HEE C J v J
16 HIE —aﬂaﬁf (100Gbit/s) J J J
17 FEIEESHEE (OTU4) B v J J
18 HIEHFK B v J J
19 j‘i HEE PO T % B J J Y Y v v
20 | M| g oA BIOETNE C J J J
01 FE R AN B8 2 18] OMA 205 J J J
HThF 2 C
22 B RS C v v v
23 FHETE OMA U R EUE B J J v
=N A3 T S A 52 3% AL
o4 | M ﬁ@?ﬁzﬁy‘tiﬂzﬁw J J J
le ==X B
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e 2KM 7= 1 10KM /= 1 40KM £ 1
= i H &%
WIS | BB | WEY | BB | WETR| WE
25 ;g W EE B J J J
30 38 BN T BT %
26 AL E B v J v
o7 ﬁ@@%ﬁgﬁ%mzﬁw ; } J
% =B
N=|
28 ;§ WG B J J J
B | g N E IO T %
29 A (L5 B N i N
30 " AME C J J J
3 | M ﬁ@ﬁ%ﬁg&%mzﬁw ; , .,
i =B
32 2; HGH B J J J
B | @il s/ N RO R
53 AL B v v v
34 . AMR C J J J
2 ;@ ﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ%%%%%% ; , .,
& = B
36 j_f% VEOGE B N J v
B | s s/ N REioLh R
37 AL 5 B N J N

> DGR E
Bzt w5 i A B ANZORIA 4.2.1.20

26 E1E FER SFP el
> BIFGAK. FIEFRE (EERID.

IEAE 58 SFP YoMt 7= W BT RAE « 52 120 e A W B ) 17 44
YD/T 3125.1-2016 815 A8 SFP YOk & —#iEt (SFP+) 5 1 #43: 8.5Gbit/s
F1 10Gbit/s FrUERLE K FRBUE &I H EFRER B. CAARAEHZE, LTI
A

10GB 800-SM-LC
. 10GBA | 10GBA | 10GBAS | 800- 800-M
W) Y ﬁﬁi Mo - —
RIBE (FIEPP) ASE- | e | spp | Eipu qup | 800-SM | yToy
S -LC-1
C-L
AU J J J J J J J
KL LK IERE B N, N, v v v J J
TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) 799 14|




. 800-SM-LC
5 " | 10GBA | 10GBA | 10GBAS | 800- 800-M
FFs RIRBE (FIEPP) ASE- | o' | sk | ElRM qup | 800-SM | fioy
S -LC-T
C-L
T REHTHE B v v NI VI 7
IR B v N N N N N
5 B ER R I 13 3% S 1) J J J J
% C
6 L B v v v v J v
7 IR B J J J J
8 RIEFIEEARMN B v J J J J J
9 -20dBiE%E C J
10 RMS 1 5B J
11 AR L C J J J
12 RS F%0 C J
13 B RHE B v J J J
14 PlGd#S B J J J J
5 | . OMABE IR R A B J J J J J J J
W "
16 B R 5 C J J v J
17 OMAFE JJ#2UR R B J J v v
18 OMAJL % 5B J
19 Ve J J J J J J J
MU | SPRIE TR
20 : 2 J J J J J J J
g W AR {b B
21 RPUEZNEB v v J J J J J
22 | et ] Wmc J J J J J J J
g3 | WG | AR | CPEIGERNE ) J J J J J J
RIS EYIRFR 7 A4 BB
24 | Ay+85° RPN EB v v v v v v J
25 | P/ . AMFIC J v v J J J J
sl A | R e
26 RS R A5y ELB N, N, N, N, N, N v
27 %‘]}Oﬁ . RGEBLER |V J J J J J J
JINEY
Q | TERERE
28 | & mﬁnﬁ M BB J J J J J J J
29 i RIGUEA L EB J J J J J J J
e | THRENDE
30 (3R 5t Sy J J J J J J J
31 i RIGUEA L EB J J J J J J J
L0GR 800-SM-LC
5 10GBA | 10GBA | 10GBAS | 800- 800-M
& A — _
F5 RETH (R ASE= 1 g | SE-B | E-LRM | syt | 890°SM| sy
S -LC-T
C-L
1 S J J J J J J J
2 N L KT B J J J J J J J
R 3% iy
P RIECIIE B v v J J J J J
TLC-GZ-P010-1: G SESL RN (VB.3) 80T Jk 14171




L0GB 800-SM-LC
KRIE (R ASE- ISOEG_BIf\ IS%G_BI%A IIEO—GfﬁAN[S SS{?; 800-SM 8;_OS_XM
S -LC-1
C-L
Mk B J J J J J J
iRFE B J J J J
-20dBi# %5 C J
RMSHE 7B J
BWCR U B J J J J
e PO HAT B v v J J
OMAFZC R B B v v J J J J J

> Bt
Bl B i) A A AT EE R [F] 4.2.1.2,

27 ESRAE e/ PR RIER (Smart SFP) Stk &—Hih
> BRI

S A R /N AL TR (Smart SFP) Y6l & & —BEH = B WG IE. B
T R 56 AN WA B I S AS I YD/T 3130-2016 bRt 0 FR T H , CGIlmi H 5 bxiE
f B. CAREAEMTIE, LLIMIED:

B 1000BASE-SX | 1000BASE-LX | 1000BASE-ZX
) RIS H
IV | BB | VIR BB | mIEW | L'

1 AR J J J J J J
2 LI B J J J J J J
3 %K RMS i % C v v J J
4 % K-20dB i % € J J
5 Sk SEY R BRI R B J J J J J J
6 e RAKWE % C v v v
7 O /D H G B v J J J J J

K BT B A
8 (20%-80%) B v v v v v v
9 I RRE X 560 i e 7 B J J J
10 IR B J J J J J J
11| . LK B v v v v v v
] T E R B v [ v | v 7
3] BN EIEIIE B J J J J J J
14 i/ LOS Tt 5% C J J N
15 | =il | PR SDE R E B v J J
16 | R RPELNE B v v J
17 | RIR | PR DR B E B v J J
18 | k5 RPUEALE B J J J
19 | ML AU J J J
20 | bl | CPRSDETIRBGE B J N J
21 | W5 RPELNE B v J v
22 | AR AU v v v

H
—
o~
—
A

TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) 81T




=3 1000BASE-SX 1000BASE-LX 1000BASE-ZX
: KRBT H
WEw | Wl | waw | wE | maw | uE
23 | fa) | THRHCHEERER | 7 7
24 | R RPJEALE B J J J
25 | Ik T 7 N N
2| BH [ THRIDEHFEREDS | N N
27 %f R L B v v v

E: BRI T A+85° FE LA, BALR+70° A e LA, GRXE A
Tk A-40° A aE A, FAkA 00 B e A,
> PG E IR
W78 s w30 () N B EKR R 4.2.1.2.
28 CPRI JtUR & — 1k
> BRI

CPRI Yot & & — = B IR GE A S 1P KR 58 S A I YDT 3131-2016 #r
HEMER TIRITH, GBI HEFRER B C REAEKIS, LLFMED:

= Option3/4 Option5/6 Option7/7A/8
= KT E

N W | WE | WIS | W | AT | HE
1 4P C J J J J J J
2 FEREE S C J J J

3 RIEPE K B J J J J J J
4 % K RMS J65i% 56 77 B v v J J J J
5 -20DB i K6k %5 B J J J J J J
6 | s/NAEANHI T B J v J J J J
7 ;ﬁ; PR IE I E B J J J J J J
8 - /N OMA RIiENIH B J J

9 KR W5 KI5 BT B N J J

10 B/NEEEE B J J J J J J
11 B ROGEI A FE C J J J

12 B R RIERA B C J J J

13 KPR B J J J J J J
14 RS K B J J J

15 | Jue OMA IR E C J J

16 | Wedz e RERWCR % B J J J J J J
17| H BN EOEII% B J J J

18 RO R C v J J

19 . PRGN AL & B J J J

20 E% REUEAE B J J J

21 HILE J J J

22 ) PRI E B J J J

23 N RIFEAE B J J J

24 HIE v J J

=
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=3 Option3/4 Option5/6 Option7/7A/8
B I H
VIR | BB | MIEW | BB | MR | BE
25 AL v v J
2 | O TR RERED | 7 7
27 N REJEANE B J J J
28 HIE J J J
29 AL J J J
AR : =
30 2 P RGOCINFEARAL E B v J J
31 wtis REZEENE B J J J
32 HIE v J J
33 | kR AL J J J
34 | R | CTFHRIADELIEB J J J
35 | Pk REEANE B J J J
36 | B HIE v J J

> WGEERR:

W46 i ol i N wE A ER A 4.2.1.2.
29 FHP S B A JeER
> BXRAR:

VR 2y B DU R & — B AT AAAE AL 3R 20006 . W BAS 56 N AS I YD/ T
1351-2018 Fr{ERLE ) R b I H -

1 AU * v J
2 SR A * v
3 -20dB i % * v v
4 Sk Eh1Ed * v v
5 SRR SRR %G Ih * v v
6 WG * v v
7 R [ * N
8 SRRV RIS * v
9 LK AR 22 * v v
10 —_— B KA EE 25 * M
11 JEIEIE AN * v
12 BN K * J
13 [eiilkdEn RAEE 1 * J J
14 UES R * J

TLC-GZ-P010-1: e = S YIESERERIN (VB.3) 58370 3L 14171



15 SR * J J
16 S48 5 A R * J
7 | R * J
18 Wt * J
19 S48 R B SR A B * v
p | SR R * v
21 T * J
22 s *x |
23 B st T4 R ST AR f B * J
24 e R * J
25 W * J
26 s * | v
27 AR R I RO T A * v
28 % R * J
29 Wt * J

EA: REE At B BB TINIER LA “1.256bit/s VAK Mk & 80km /%4 iE &7
PR B R AR 2 F o, Lo LB A SR S HITIAGE, BB ER R
B e,3& PIN A= APD B, —AF XA AR, F—AELANEFR,

E2: BBIAIE A T A485° A E LM, FAA70° AL, 1KiRiKE
AT LA-40° B R, BAkA 00 e LA,
> Bt il
i I B AR R ER [F) 4.2.1.2.

30 JEAFBURER
> R ALR:
FE AR 28 IR GAUE AT PERY 06 . W BRI S A GB/T 20184-2006 v
FLE R I E -
NEWAR | g s| b
g W WV, Iﬁ )-\L
F5 W H B | C% | R 1
1 AU * N N
2 TAEHKIEH * N N
3 R I ASE Th#% * J v
TLC-GZ-P010-1: Yef&Er= i\ ESZiE il (VB.3) 84T L1417



i . an|cn| mih | b
4 J& 7] ASE % * v v
; SR * J

6 SR * J

7 I Bl 5 * J

3 M * N
9 R TP 2 A B * y

10 2T * v |
1 RO eI * N
B S * v |
13 i NS * N
14 3 2 * |
15 A * |
16 mE R R | * J

v | MR * J

18 R * J

19 I EECE | * J

20 | feins A * J

21 i * J

2 I EECE | * J

i3 [PHREEA A * J

2 i * J

2s R R | * J

26 | R * J

27 i * J

> Gt ERLK:

Bl fa 2 W56 1 A AT ESK ] 4.2.1.2.
31 A4 FEHTH
> B

AN ZEIMT 2SR AAE A PR AR 56 . W BHRG36 N AS I YD/T 1066-2000
FrRERLE B N IATH -
[ =2 | B H | Ratsrst R s | Wk |

TLC-GZ-P010-1: Yef&Er= i\ ESZiE il (VB.3) 8571 3L 14171



B2 | C3

1 TAERK * J
2 TR * J J
3 \ e s P * J J

T RE
4 R * v v
5 T 315 AH 5 51 FE * v v
6 EP;EiE=d * v v
7 TR & * J

= —
8 I 5 * J
9 A = * J

RIE —
10 I B9 * J
11 IR B * J

PR3 —
12 I B9 * J
13 RS B * J

hi —
14 I 5 * J
15 A = * J

T EHEIA —
16 I B9 * J

> BgeeiRR:

W74 € e ) A RN EER A 4.2.1.2,
32 ATEMBIIED1EE H(ROADM) %
> BXRAR:

AJ MY )5 3 2 (ROADM) B 2% ORI E AT & PR A 56 . e A 56 S Al
YD/T 2003-2009 , YD/T 2489-2013 by E M FiATIH -

stpe | AR [ s
a 51 177 EES PRIV | g
Fe 556 750 H 2 g | ox Wi BRI
1 77 1 # 1# * J
2 R £ | % J
3 P A A RE 4% | %k J
4 WK EERE S 1# * v
5 | #AL WA INE ot * J
IRE
6 ﬁ% T AR K- 1% | % J v
IR OROADM B N -
R FEE ] o
7 i H Himz | 1#
| DT DK SIS *
3 ] J J
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